BDO has not authorised the issue of the Prospectus.  Accordingly, BDO makes no representation

regarding, and takes no responsibility for, any other statements or material in or omissions from

the Prospectus.

Yours faithfully

BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Peter Toll

Director

8

APPENDIX 1

92 ENERGY LIMITED

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The consolidated pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offers is as per the statement

of financial position before the Offers adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions

relating to the issue of shares pursuant to the Prospectus. The consolidated statement of financial

position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial

information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year financial information set out in Appendix 2

and Appendix 3.

Reviewed as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Dec-20 events adjustments adjustments after issue after issue

Min Max Min Max

Notes $ $ $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 839,599 40,000 4,433,018 6,310,397 5,312,617 7,189,996

Trade and other receivables 5,785 - - - 5,785 5,785

Total current assets 845,384 40,000 4,433,018 6,310,397 5,318,402 7,195,781

Non-current assets

Deferred exploration expenditure 3 - - 1,763,000 2,151,000 1,763,000 2,151,000

Total non-current assets - - 1,763,000 2,151,000 1,763,000 2,151,000

Total assets 845,384 40,000 6,196,018 8,461,397 7,081,402 9,346,781

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 4 96,872 - 200,000 200,000 296,872 296,872

Borrowings 21,803 - - - 21,803 21,803

Total current liabilities 118,675 - 200,000 200,000 318,675 318,675

Total liabilities 118,675 - 200,000 200,000 318,675 318,675

Net assets/(liabilities) 726,709 40,000 5,996,018 8,261,397 6,762,727 9,028,106

Equity

Issued capital 5 853,986 40,000 6,175,800 8,430,944 7,069,786 9,324,930

Reserves 6 - 1,214,009 - - 1,214,009 1,214,009

Accumulated losses 7 (127,277) (1,214,009) (179,782) (169,547) (1,521,068) (1,510,833)

Total equity 726,709 40,000 5,996,018 8,261,397 6,762,727 9,028,106

9

APPENDIX 2

92 ENERGY LIIMITED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

  Reviewed for the Audited for the period

  half-year ended from incorporation to

  31-Dec-20 30-Jun-20

  $ $

Revenue and other income

Interest income 15 -

 15 -

Less: expenses

Corporate and administrative expenses (1,103) (11,247)

Professional fees (41,369) -

Finance costs (15,380) -

Research expenses (58,193) -

[…]

31-Dec-20 after Offer after Offer

   min max

NOTE 3. DEFERRED EXPLORATION EXPENDITURE $ $ $
Deferred exploration expenditure -  1,763,000 2,151,000

Reviewed balance of 92 Energy at 31 December 2020   -  -

Pro-forma adjustments:

Consideration transferred under the IsoEnergy Heads
of Agreement

  1,763,000 2,151,000

   1,763,000 2,151,000

Pro-forma Balance   1,763,000 2,151,000

21

  Reviewed Pro-forma Pro-forma

  31-Dec-20 after Offer after Offer

   min max

NOTE 4. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES $ $ $
Trade and other payables 96,872 296,872 296,872

Reviewed balance of 92 Energy at 31 December 2020   96,872 96,872

Pro-forma adjustments:

Fair value liabilities assumed under the IsoEnergy
Heads of Agreement

  200,000 200,000

   200,000 200,000

Pro-forma Balance   296,872 296,872

   Reviewed Pro-forma Pro-forma

   31-Dec-20 after Offer after Offer

   min max

NOTE 5. ISSUED CAPITAL   $ $ $
Issued capital   853,986 7,069,786 9,324,930

  Number of Number of $ $

  shares
(min)

shares(max)

Reviewed balance of 92 Energy at 31
December 2020 4,000,001 4,000,001 853,986 853,986

  4,000,001 4,000,001 853,986 853,986

Subsequent events:
8,500,000 shares issued pursuant to Seed 1
at $0.01 per share*

8,500,000

8,500,000  -  -

7,530,000 shares issued pursuant to Seed 2
at $0.10 per share*

7,530,000

7,530,000  -  -

400,000 shares issued pursuant to Seed 2 at
$0.10 per share

400,000

400,000  40,000 40,000

  16,430,000 16,430,000 40,000 40,000
Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under the
Prospectus 25,000,000 35,000,000 5,000,000 7,000,000
Vendor shares to be issued to IsoEnergy at
$0.20 per share 8,815,000 10,755,000 1,563,000 1,951,000
Capital raising costs -  -  (387,200) (520,056)

  33,815,000 45,755,000 6,175,800 8,430,944

Pro-forma Balance 54,245,001 66,185,001 7,069,786 9,324,930

* The funds for these issues were received prior to the period ended 31 December 2020 and thus

included in the balance of cash and cash equivalents as at 31 December 2020. The allotment of

these placements occurred subsequently on 8 January 2021 (8,500,000 shares) and 11 January